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Accreditation

CCPTP Member APA 9597+

Programs (N = 76) Accredited
CPA 0%
Complete data (N = 71) Accredited

*4 programs are planning to
seek accreditation



Doctoral Programs

Combined Program 11%

College of Education 68%

Other College 30%



Fun Facts about Master’s Programs

» 21% none
» 45% one master’'s program
» 34% more than one master’s program

» 51% of programs prefer to admit students with a master’'s degree
» 52% of programs give master’s degree in route to the doctoral
degree



Do you have a Master’s Program in?

— Is your Master’s

Mental Health

Program
Counseling Accredited?
School Counseling 40
Counseling 31 < MPCAC (N = 6)
Psychology % MCAC (N = 4)
Counselor Education 1.5 <« CACREP (N = 8)

< NASP (N = 2)
Other 38.5



Program Specialties

MINDFULNESS/WELLNESS/POSITIVE..
MULTICULTURAL EMPHASIS
FAMILY SYSTEMS/THERAPY
CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS
RURAL HEALTH
INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
BEHAVIORAL MEDICINE
OTHER

NO SPECIALIZATIONS REPORTED
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How much does your program
emphasize each type of training?

Academic/Research Training/Practice-Oriented
Emphasis Emphasis
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Not a Lot Extremely Not a Lot Extremely



Accreditation Requirements

Multicultural

Ethics

Psychometrics

Research Methods
Advanced Integrative
Social Bases of Behavior
Cognitive Bases of Behavior
Biological Bases of Behavior
Affected Bases of Behavior

Lifespan Development

History & Systems
Consultation
Supervision
O 0 40 60 30 100
u Integrated Throughout Curriculum u Classes Taken at Different University/Department

u Online Readings/Videos m Single Dedicated Class



Fun Facts:
Program
Support

30% had to
Justity the value
of the training
program to
university
administrators

= None

= Support distributed across several people

= One support staff who manages at least three programs
= One staff who manages two programs

= One staff member for program only

= More than one staff member for program only



Training Clinic Fun Facts

Programs with a full-time Clinic Director

52% of

programs

h q ve q ®m Non Tenure-Track Clinical Faculty
Training

C I i n iC m Tenure-Track Clinical Faculty

Tenure-Track Faculty




How Is your Training Clinic Funded<

% of funding

CLIENT FEES
COMMUNITY CONTACTS
INTERNAL GRANTS
EXTERNAL GRANTS

DEPARTMENT/COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

OTHER
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Total Students

Female Students 25
Ethnic Minority 13
Students

LGBTQ Students 4
Students with 1

Disabilities

International Students 2

Students in Programs

24
12

5-68
11 4 -53
9 1-60
3 0-15
1 0-5
2 0-10




Student Fun(ding) Facts

Percentage Funded With Offer

What percentage of your entering
doctoral students received funding with
their offer of admission?
Al

50-99%

1-49%

None
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N of Programs

Sources of Funding

Other

Practicum Placements
Fellowships

Research Assistantships
Graduate Assistantships
Teaching Assistantships

0 10
® Median % of Students Funded

30




What percentage in you
program receive summer pay?

Fun FACTS

$12,736 average 9-month

stipend per student

Median = 13,171 100% -
standard deviation = 5,996

range = $0 - $31,000

89% programs offer 9-

month/11% offer 12 month S1-99% -
assistantships

49% of programs say insurance

/6% programs say full tuition
waiver included

16% say University student fees
included o= [




More Fun Facts l |

‘0 14% of programs require
applicants to submit a
Psychology GRE score

0 46% of programs require
students to have a
minimum number of
publications/presentations

a 1.3% of programs require
students to apply for
licensure after completing
a Master’s degree.




What type of ﬁ

Comprehensive

or QUCIIiinng PASSING THE EPPP
Exam does your

program

Type of Exam

CASE PRESENTATION

re q U ire ? ESSAY-STYLE EXAM

LITERATURE REVIEW

OTHER
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Fun Fact about
Infernship

42% OF PROGRAMS
REQUIRE STUDENTS TO

APPLY TO ACCREDITED
INTERNSHIPS ONLY.

33% OF PROGRAMS
ENCOURAGE BUT DO NOT

REQUIRE ACCREDITED
INTERNSHIP.



Does Your Program Require a
Minimum Number of Hours to Apply for

Internship?
mm Average Intervention and
Intervention 58% 150- Assessment Hours for Programs
Hours 1200 000+ I
Assessment 15% 100 0-600 700-999 =
Hours 800-899 EEEEEEE——

700-799 I
Supervision 24% 150 0-230 £00-699  EE——
Hours 500-599 I
Integrated 20% 5 0-10 400-499  m—
Reports 0 5 10 15 20

Number of Programs



Support/Resources for Students who do NOT Match
Internship Sites

Full Tuition Cover/Waiver 58% 17%

Partial Tuition Coverage/Waiver 69% 15% 1% 4% 2%
Full Stipend 60% 10% 10% 17% 5%
Partial Stipend 63% 13% 17% 7% 0%
Full Tuition Charged 72% 8% 2% 16% 12%
Partial Tuition Charged 57% 1% 8% 13% 1%
Students Allowed Extra Classes 9% 9% 16% 21% 46%
Students Allowed Extra Practicum 2% 0% 12% 23% 61%
Experience

Students Pursue Out-of-town 8% 3% 31% 19% 38%

Training Opportunities

Students complete Unaccredited ( 20% 46% ) 27% 2% 5%

Internship



Faculty Fun(ding) Facts

99% Travel + 38% receive teaching credit for

25% Professional Memlberships offering supervision

36% CEUs/

Professional Development . 26% receive teaching credit for
22% Licensure Fees serving as a research mentor




-

Fun Fact

Teaching Load

Counseling Psychology
Faculty Meetings per
academic year

R1 (N= 36)

Range 3-32
Mean = 13
Median =10; SD = é;

Other (N = 35) 5 1 3-8




How many granfts in the past 5

eqars have your faculty recelvede

Grants

Other

0-29

0-10

Grant Amounts

Other

500,000-
999.999

100,000-

249,000

5,000-
1,000,000 +

<5,000-
1,000,000 +




-1

R1 Other

Percentage of (N=38) (N=235)
Programs :
Receiving Private 43% 36%
Grants from Sector i
These Sources Federal 63% 64%
in the Past 5 Grants
b State 26% 11%

Grants

Other 24% 28%




What is on

» APA Annual Report 87%
Your » C-26 Data 84%
TO—DO LIS'l'e » Internship 72%
_=fH » APA Self-study 62%
» Social/Professional Development Events for
Students 27%
» Admissions 25%
» Comprehensive Exams 20%
» Practicum 17%
» Faculty Hiring 3%




DCT Position Accommodations

Reduced Teaching Load 72%
Own Travel Budget 30%
Summer Salary 29%
Stipend Offered 26%

Base Salary Compensation 7%



Additional Support for DCT Position

Graduate Assistant 53%
Coverage of ALL CCPTP expenses 63%
Partial Funding to Attend CCPTP 38%
Administrative Assistant (staff member) 33%
Ability to Control Program Budget 17%
Extra Graduate Assistants 13%
Associate DCT 11%
Ability to Control Clinic Budget 6%

Higher Percent Salary Raise 4%



DCT

Range
Fonfacts |

Years served as DCT in
CURRENT program

39% Full Prof

Years as DCT 0-39 5 4
throughout ENTIRE

46% Associate Prof
8% Assistant Prof career
/% Non-Tenure Track




0 HOW MANY PROGRAM

FACULTY ARE IN THEIR
DCT FIRST OR SECOND YEAR

AS DCT?
NON-TRIVIAL 0 ANSWER: 21

PURSUITS



